 Capillary Columns
14 YMC Europe GmbH · Schöttmannshof 19 · 46539 Dinslaken · Phone +49 2064 427-0 · Fax +49 2064 427-222 · Email info@ymc.eu · www.ymc.eu
Comparison of HPLC vs. MicroLC using a white wine spiked with 1 ppm casein peptide. By using
an optimised MicroLC method the sensitivity can be increased by >8 fold, while the runtime can
be reduced by 50%.
Casein peptide analysis in white wine by HPLC and MicroLC
Columns: 	 YMC-Triart C18 (12 nm, 3 μm) 50 x 0.5 mm ID, 1/32" end fittings (MicroLC)
	 Kinetex XB-C18 (10 nm, 2.6 μm) 50 x 2.1 mm ID (HPLC)

500 µm ID.
PLEASE NOTE:
Order codes YMC-Triart columns
25YMC Europe GmbH · Schöttmannshof 19 · 46539 Dinslaken · Phone +49 2064 427-0 · Fax +49 2064 427-222 · Email info@ymc.eu · www.ymc.eu
Ordering information
YMC-Triart 3 µm, 1/16"|1/32" fitting, MicroLC capillary columns (max. pressure 55 / 45 MPa)
Phase Column
ID
[µm]
Column length [mm] Guard columns*
with 5 mm
length
50 75 100 150 (pack of 3)
C18
75 — — TA12S03-10E8AU TA12S03-15E8AU —
100 — — TA12S03-10F0AU TA12S03-15F0AU —
150 — — TA12S03-10F5AU TA12S03-15F5AU —
300 TA12S03-05H0AU TA12S03-L5H0AU TA12S03-10H0AU TA12S03-15H0AU TA12S03-E5H0AU
500 TA12S03-05J0AU TA12S03-L5J0AU TA12S03-10J0AU TA12S03-15J0AU TA12S03-E5J0AU
C18 ExRS
75 — — TAR08S03-10E8AU TAR08S03-15E8AU —
100 — — TAR08S03-10F0AU TAR08S03-15F0AU —
150 — — TAR08S03-10F5AU TAR08S03-15F5AU —